

ADULT CONSENT, REPRESENTATION, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

Participant Name (printed first and last):	

I am the above-named participant and I am fully competent to sign this agreement.

I fully recognize that there are dangers and risks to which I may be exposed while participating in **High School Art Intensive** workshops and activities on the campus of Tennessee Tech University's Appalachian Center for Craft. I acknowledge that the activity may expose me to hazards or risks that may result in my illness, personal injury or death. I understand and appreciate the nature of such hazards and risks, including but not limited to:

- Hazardous chemicals that, if misused, could result in skin, eye and/or lung irritation or staining.
- Sharp tools, equipment and accessories for machinery that, if misused, may result in punctures, cuts and/or abrasions
- Equipment and machinery that, if misused, have the potential to cause electric shock.
- Equipment and machinery that, if safety precautions are not followed, could result in bruises, abrasions or other injury, including entanglement in gears, belts or hoses.
- Extreme heat from materials, tools and equipment that, if not handled correctly, could result in burns or other damage to skin.
- Material, such as wool, metal and glass, that may result in splinters, cuts or shards imbedding in skin or clothing
- Other hazards inherent in a wooded, sloped setting with uneven terrain.

In consideration of and in return for the service, facilities and other assistance provided to me by Tennessee Tech University in this activity, I, on behalf of myself, my executors, administrators and all others, release Tennessee Tech University including its governing board, employees and agents from any and all liability, claims and actions that may arise from injury or harm to me or damage to my property in connection with this activity. I understand that this release covers liability claims and actions caused entirely or in part by any acts or failures to act of Tennessee Tech University, including but not limited to negligence, mistake or failure to supervise by Tennessee Tech University. I also agree to indemnify Tennessee Tech University for any liability, including attorney's fees, for injury or death of any person and damage to property caused by my negligent or intentional act or omission.

I have carefully read this agreement and understand it to be a release of all claims and causes of
action for my injury or death or damage to my property that occur while participating in the
described activity and it obligates me to indemnify Tennessee Tech University for any liability
(including attorney's fees) for injury or death of any person and damage to property caused by my
negligent or intentional act or omission.

Signature:	Date:	